
Nancy Ann Clearinghouse Index  10/08/04 

Nancy Ann 
Clearinghouse Index 
  
10/08/04 
 
How to use this index: 
a number in bold  print 
refers to the Nancy Ann 
factory stock number. 
In a listing, the first 
number refers to the 
Clearinghouse issue 
number and the number 
after the dash refers to the 
page number.  
 
Example: 
Cinderella 155 
122-2+ 
 
155 refers to the factory 
number Nancy Ann Abbot 
assigned to Cinderella 
dolls 
 
122 refers to Volume 122 
of the Clearinghouse. 
 
2 refers to page 2 of 
Volume #122. 
 
The + means there is more 
than one page of 
information available in 
Volume #122 and the 
information starts on page 
2. 
 
 
Advertising 
  61-7, 62-2+, 62-8,         
117-10, 126-7 
Alice Blue Gown 407 
  31-11+, 122-15+ 
Alice in Wonderland 125 
  8-2+, 84-1+, 140-   2, 
140-17 
Alice, Sweet Alice 122,22 
  9-4+, 81-1+, 83-4, 95-6, 
141-2 
Alice Looking Glass 119 
  8-4+ 
Aline 105-8, 119-1+ 
All Dressed for a Party 
12 
 34-18 

American Girl Series 
  33-1+, 103-7 
Annie Garden Gate 129 
  14-2+, 89-2+, 95-6, 101-
5, 144-10 
Antoinette 257 
  40-1+ 
April Girl 190 
  3-5, 48-1+, 79-6, 109-2, 
142-16 
Around the World 700 
  5-6+, 6-7, 95-4, 134-16, 
146-13 
Ask Nancy and Ann 
  139-16, 140-22, 142-19 
Audrey Ann 2000 
  6-11, 30-9, 36-5, 145-3 
August Girl 194 
  12-10, 79-6, 109-4, 118-
1+, 144-10 
Autumn 92 
  15-8+,  20-10, 56-2+, 95-
5, 135-18, 136-4+, 138-10 
Babes in Woods 179 
 4-9, 42-4 
Babies 11-11+, 12-7+, 39-
7, 61-1, 104-6, 112-4, 143-
2+, 146-6+ 
  Accessories 39-7, 60-1, 
144-5+, 145-9 
  Black 17-12, 144-4 
  Bye Baby Bunting  
    (see Bye Baby Bunting 
Series) 
  Christening 
   (see Christening Baby) 
  Description 11-11+ 
  Clothes 12-7 
  Hands 3-10, 9-15 
  Japan 11-11+, 30-9, 39-
7, 69-1, 100-7 
  Molds 3-10, 100-6 
  Quints, see Quints 
  Special Order 61-1 
Baby Sue Sue 13-11 
Ballet Dancer 63 
  27-7, 103-8, 138-6, 138-
11 
Beautiful Lady 404 
  31-6+, 122-10 
Beauty 156    
  13-15, 19-6+, 56-3+, 101-
1+, 122-1+, 140-14,141-7 
Belgian 29 
  8-9+, 20-12, 36-9 

Big & Little Sister 
  13-9, 64-1+, 69-3+, 78-
6+, 90-4, 135-23 
Bittersweet 311 
  29-21, 120-22 
Black Eyed Susan 4 
  24-4, 139-8+ 
Bloomer Girl 312 
  29-23, 81-4, 120-25 
Blossom Time 304 
  29-8+, 120-8 
Boudoir Box 900 
  13-12 
Bourla, Albert 
  Aline, Missie, Fairy 
  Tale, Muffie  91-6, 119-
1+ 
Boxes 
  Early 45-16 
  Inserts 13-10 
  Labels 7-17, 99-3 
  Types 3-10, 99-3 
Boys 
  25-4+, 144-11 
Bracelets, see Wrist Tags 
Bride  86, 152, 286 
  37-1+, 38-1+, 56-1, 112-
1, 142-2, 144-11 
Bridesmaid 87, 151 
  37-4+, 38-1+, 56-2+, 106-
6, 112-2, 142-3 
Brochures 
  3-10, 29-7, 31-17, 35-1+, 
39-1+, 57-2, 62-8, 65-17, 
75-8+, 106-7, 115-8 
Brother and Sister 85 
  1-3, 26-5,  58-1+, 138-10, 
140-2, 144-11 
Bye Baby Bunting Series 
  6-11, 11-11+, 30-9, 143-
8+ 
Cabinets, shelves  
 19-14, 39-1, 113-8, 116-
1+ 
Charmaine 253 
  40-3 
Chinese 33 
  10-6+, 11-17, 21-8, 27-3, 
71-4, 112-5, 138-11 
Christening Baby 70 
  38-6,  132-7+, 134-20+ 
Chronology  
   03-9+, 10-10, 14-7, 32-
10, 57-7, 99-3 

Compliments of www.NancyAnnDolls.com 1



Nancy Ann Clearinghouse Index  10/08/04 

Cinderella 155    
 122-2+,13-15, 19-1+, 56-
3, 64-9, 100-1+, 122-1+, 
138-10, 140-2, 140-14, 
141-6, 146-3 
Clown 62 
  27-8, 138-5 
Costumes 
  5-8+, 7-11+, 10-10, 12-7, 
13-15, 16-13,  26-5, 36-9, 
62-6, 101-5, 106-5,  
Colonial Dame 56 
  33-3+, 134-20, 142-16, 
146-4 
Commencement Series 
  13-9, 132-4+ 
Countess Maritza 305 
  29-10, 120-10 
Countries, see name 
  21-5 
Cowboy 62 
  27-6, 135-23, 138-7 
Curly Locks 154 
  18-6+, 98-1, 106-5, 141-6 
Daffy Down Dilly 122 
  09-1+, 56-4+, 88-5, 140-
12, 141-13 
Dainty Dolly, Pink 130 
  15-1+, 90-1+, 91-4, 93-8 
Daisy 3 
   117-6, 138-10, 139-6+ 
Daisy Belle 179 
  28-3, 56-4, 124-16+, 141-
17 
Dale Evans 
  54-8, 69-2, 75-10 
Daralene 259 
  40-7 
Dating Dolls 
  1-7, 3-10, 10-10, 30-11+, 
42-9, 75-7, 99-3,  
Days of Week 
  13-7, 30-10, 56-2+, 127-
1+, 128-4+, 129-1+, 130-
1+, 131-1+ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dealer Price Lists 
  31-17, 43-9 
Debbie 3500 
  43-1+, 86-4,  
Debut 75  
  132-4+, 133-10+, 134-21 
December Girl 124 
  8-13, 9-15, 79-6, 107-1+, 
109-6 
Dee Dee Ann Flower Girl 
  4-8 
Delphine 254 
  40-4 
Diaphanie 261 
  40-8 
Dillar A Dollar 112 
  3-3+, 70-1+, 90-8, 92-5, 
101-5, 144-11 
Dolls of the Day 
  13-7, 56-2+, 126-6, 127-
1+ 
Dolls of the Month 
  1-3, 79-6+ 
Dolly Varden 302 
  29-5, 120-5 
Dutch 27 
   7-9+, 55-1+ 138-10 
East Side West Side 129 
  14-1, 89-1, 103-10, 138-
11 
Easter Parade 412 
   31-20+, 81-4, 122-24+ 
Egg, Dolls in 
  3-6, 7-5, 13-14, 58-3+ 
  63-2, 66-9, 72-3 
Eileen 303 
  29-7, 90-5, 120-7 
Elsie Marley 181 
  15-3+, 56-3+, 91-1+, 95-
6, 141-5 
English Flower Girl 32 
  7-14, 9-8+ 
Eugenia Marie 258 
  40-6 
Eulalie 260 
  40-7 
Eva (see Topsy) 
  141-4 
Fabrics 
  16-13, 101-5 
Fairy Tale Dolls 
  119-1+ 
Fairyland Ballerina  
  134-16 
Factory 
  Doll House 52-7 

  Nancy Ann 70-7 
  News 62-1 
February Girl 188 
  1-3+, 46-1+, 47-8, 79-6, 
103-6, 109-1 
Felicia 252 
  40-3 
First Birthday 71 
  132-4+, 132-10+,  
  134-20+ 
First Communion 73 
  132-4+, 133-4+, 134-21+ 
First Day of School  72 
  132-4+, 132-14+,  
  134-21+, 135-1 
Five Little Sisters 500 
  7-13, 34-7+, 135-23+ 
Floradora 311 
  29-21, 120-22 
Flossie & Florie 174 
  25-1+, 124-4+. 141-15 
Flower Girl 89 
  37-6, 38-1+ 
Flower Series 
  24-4,+, 117-1, 139-1+, 
146-12 
Fortune Teller 306 
  29-12, 120-12, 145-3 
French 25 
  6-7+, 138-11 
Friday's Child 184 
  17-9+, 126-6, 129-16+, 
142-8 
Frock O' The Month 
  34-13, 36-10, 38-7+ 
Furniture 
  Dress Fabric 28-8 
  Pattern 30-7 
  Series 30-1+, 92-4 
Garden Series 
  13-9, 117-1+ 
  Blossom  126  117-4 
  Camellia  132  117-9 
  Daisy  128  117-6 
  Heather  121  117-1 
  Holly  127  117-5 
  Lily  125  117-4 
  Marguerite  131  117-6 
  Narcissus  123-117-3 
  Pansy  130  117-8 
  Poppy  124  117-8 
  Rose  122  117-3 
  Violet  129  117-7 
Geraldine Ann, Movie 
400 
  13-12, 50-4 

Compliments of www.NancyAnnDolls.com 2



Nancy Ann Clearinghouse Index  10/08/04 

Gerda & Kay 178 
  4-9, 42-4, 128-20 
Gipsy  60 (see Gypsy) 
Girl of My Dreams 411 
  31-18+, 90-6, 122-22+ 
Give Me a Lassie 178 
  28-1, 124-14+ 
Glow in the Dark 
  24-3, 34-4, 83-4, 102-4, 
106-5 
Goldilocks,Goldylocks 
128 
  13-1+, 66-1, 71-4, 76-8, 
88-1+, 138-10, 140-16, 
146-3 
Goose Girl 169 
  23-1+, 56-4+, 92-5, 101-
5, 140-16, 141-12 
Graduation 74 
  132-4+, 133-7+, 134-21+ 
Great Waltz 304 
  29-9, 120-9 
Grethel (see Hansel & G.) 
Groom 88, 153 
  37-1+, 38-1+, 112-1, 140-
22, 144-11 
Gypsy, Gipsy 60 
  20-11, 27-4, 69-1, 138-
2+, 138-10, 146-14 
Hansel and Grethel 
24,139 
  4-9, 42-2, 96-1+, 138-10, 
140-17 
Hard Plastic Dolls 
  51-1, 16-12 
Hawaii? Or Phillipines? 
  21-5, 95-4 
He Loves Me 121 
  8-6+, 80-1+ 
Here I Am (see Lit. Joan) 
Hints on Dolls (see also 
Storybook Spa) 
  Box Repair 26-4, 42-5 
  Bugs 10-12, 26-4 
  Cleaning 7-15, 10-12, 28-
9, 29-25, 41-2, 126-4+ 
  Dress Cleaning 25-6, 26-
4, 42-6, 42-9, 92-6 
  Fix Up 25-4, 26-4, 27-9 
  Fungus 102-5 
  Hair Styling 16-11, 25-7, 
28-9 
  Handling 42-6+, 88-6 
  Light Protection 99-8 
  Odors 10-12, 110-5, 111-
6 

    Tissue Paper 29-25 
  Wigs 25-7, 115-7, 144-
8+, 145-10 
  Wrinkle Free 114-8 
  Wrist Tags  26-4, 44-6, 
115-7, 142-14+ 
Hit Parade Series 
  29-1, 31-1, 122-5+,  
  126-7 
Hungarian 36 
  11-7, 96-6, 138-11 
Hush-A-Bye Baby 
  4-7, 10-15, 11-11+, 24-4, 
138-10, 140-10, 143-10+, 
145-11 
I Have A Little Pet 126 
  11-2, 13-4, 29-24, 86-2, 
95-5, 138-10 
Identifying Early Dolls 
  10-10 
I'm Going a Milking 126 
  11-4, 85-8+, 128-21+ 
Insurance 
  10-12, 18-12 
Irene 306 
  29-12, 120-12 
Irish 34 
  10-8, 138-11 
Italian 28 
  7-10+, 45-16, 112-5, 138-
10 
Jack and Jill 14, 19, 175 
  1-2, 4-9, 42-1, 68-10, 95-
1+, 138-10, 140-12, 144-
1,3 
Jack Tar 15 
  3-8, 32-2 
January Girl 187  
  9-14, 45-1+, 46-8, 79-6, 
103-6, 109-1 
Japan molds 
  Fan8 6-7, 38-9 
  ReverseE 6-13,63-6,66-7 
Jeannine 405 
  31-9, 122-13 
Jennie Set the Table 161 
  21-3+, 101-5, 108-1+, 
109-7, 128-21+, 141-10 
Jewel Series 
  13-9, 114-1+, 115-
7+,128-20+ 
  Amethyst  305 114-4 
  Diamond  302 114-2 
  Emerald  312 114-7 
  Garnet  310 114-6 
  Opal  301 114-2 

  Pearl  307 114-5 
  Ruby  303 114-3 
  Sapphire  306 114-4 
  Topaz  308 114-5 
  Turquoise  304 114-3 
  Zircon  311 114-6 
Jill (see Jack & Jill) 
Jingle Bells 409 
  31-14, 122-20, 137-16 
Judy Ann Mold 
  2-7, 34-6, 45-10 
Judy Ann in Fairyland 
  24-7, 34-6, 50-1+, 51-1+ 
  Coat & Hat 7-14, 20-11, 
34-6 
  Nighty & Robe 24-7 
  Party Dress 10-11 11-17, 
95-5 
  Playsuit 34-6 
July Girl 193 
  11-16, 79-6, 109-4, 115-
1+, 134-21+ 
June Girl 192 
  10-9, 79-6, 108-3, 113-1+ 
Kay (see Gerda & Kay) 
Kerr & Heinz, K&H 
  05-11, 88-7 
Let Me Call, Sweetheart 
408 
   31-13, 122-17+ 
Letters 
  21-9, 26-6, 75-7, 91-6 
Lassie Fair  178 
  141-17 
Lily 5, 125 
  11-19, 24-4, 117-4, 139-
10+ 
Little Betty Blue 109 
  2-1, 3-5, 28-9, 63-3+, 64-
9, 103-10, 140-8 
Little Bo Peep 153 
  18-1+, 20-11, 41-1, 45-6, 
56-4+, 76-8, 94-1+, 104-6, 
106-5, 138-11, 140-8, 141-
5, 144-3, 146-12 
Little Boy Blue 7, 115 
  5-1, 72-1+, 88-5, 139-16, 
140-11, 144-11 
Little Joan, Here I Am 
111 
  3-1, 4-5, 68-1+, 82-6, 
101-5, 146-13 
Little Miss Donnet 163 
  22-4+, 56-4, 141-11 
Little Miss Lullaby 
  11-15, 146-6 

Compliments of www.NancyAnnDolls.com 3



Nancy Ann Clearinghouse Index  10/08/04 

Little Miss Muffet 118 
  6-4+, 7-17, 18-13, 41-1, 
45-15, 76-7, 77-1+, 106-
5,138-11, 140-10 
Little Miss Nancy Ann 
  58-5, 62-9 
Little Miss Pattycake 
  11-11+, 13-12, 126-2+, 
145-6+, 145-11 
Little Miss, Sweet Miss 
110 
  2-3, 4-6, 66-2+ 
Little Red Riding Hood 
116 
  5-3, 24-9, 45-13, 75-1+, 
101-5, 140-15 
Lori Ann  
  39-1, 44-1+ 
Lucy Locket 115, 124, 
134 
  10-4, 74-1+, 75-10, 105-
5, 138-10, 140-8 
Magic Light 106-5 
Maiden Bright & Gay 175 
  26-1, 56-4+, 93-8, 125-
8+, 141-15 
Mammy & Baby 83, 89 
  4-8, 36-2+, 138-11, 146-
14 
March Girl 189 
  2-4, 47-1+, 79-6, 109-2 
Margie Ann 80 
  2-7+, 7-14, 11-17, 24-3, 
34-1+, 61-6, 128-21+, 135-
22+, 146-13 
Margie Ann in Coat and 
Hat 82 
  34-5 
Margie Ann in Party 
Dress 81 
  34-5+, 138-11 
Margie Ann in Playsuit  
76, 510 
  34-1, 92-5, 138-11 
Margie Ann in School 
Dress 79, 500 
  34-3+, 138-11 
Marguerite 2, 131 
  24-4+, 117-2, 138-11, 
139-4+ 
Marjorie Daw 
  (see See Saw) 
Markings, (see Molds) 
Mary Had a Little Lamb 
152 

  17-1+, 71-4, 93-1+, 95-7, 
101-5, 140-11 
Mary Lou 410 
  31-16, 122-21 
Masquerade Series 
  27-4, 32-9, 103-6, 138-2 
May Girl 191 
  4-6, 5-10, 49-1+, 79-6, 
109-3, 128-20+ 
Maytime 302 
  29-5, 120-4 
Merrie Little Maid 127 
  12-3, 87-1+, 93-8 
Merry Widow 307 
  29-15, 90-5, 120-15 
Mexican 39 
  13-5+, 20-12, 96-6 
Miss Nancy Ann 
  39-1, 57-1+, 58-5+, 59-4, 
60-3, 63-7, 66-1, 84-5, 97-
8, 107-7, 128-21+, 134-
21+, 135-21+ 
Missie 119-1+ 
Mistress Mary 119 
  1-7, 3-6, 6-7, 7-1+, 08-12, 
17-11, 18-13, 42-7, 45-
9&14, 58-4, 78-1+, 82-6, 
104-7, 135-18, 
  138-10, 140-11 
Molds, body 
  03-9, 5-9, 32-10, 38-9, 
46-9, 48-8, 57-7 
Monday's Child 180 
  13-7, 16-10, 19-15,  56-
2+, 126-6, 127-2+, 142-6 
Month Series Dolls 
  01-3,  45-1+, 79-6+, 91-6 
Moonlight & Roses 405 
  31-8+, 122-12 
Muffie 
  43-1, 52-1+, 53-2+, 54-6, 
55-2+, 59-3, 60-4, 73-10, 
74-6, 94-7, 101-6, 103-9, 
19-2,128-21+,134-21, 135-
23, 140-16, 145-4 
My Maryland 308 
  29-16, 120-16 
Nancy Ann Abbott 
  39-4, 12-11+, 28-4, 30-
11, 39-4, 70-7, 87-4, 107-
9, 112-7 
Naughty Marietta 307 
  29-14, 120-14 
Nellie Bird 176 
  26-3, 56-4+, 124-10+, 
141-16 

New Moon 305 
  29-10, 120-10 
Newspaper Article - 1949 
  28-4 
No, No Nanette 305 
  29-11, 120-11 
Norwegian 40 
  13-5+, 20-12, 69-1 
November Girl 197 
  7-16, 79-6, 85-1+, 109-6 
Nude Nancy Ann in Box 
  27-2 
Nun 
  13-9, 25, 29, 38-6 
Nurse and Baby 83 
  2-6, 36-1, 55-5, 69-1, 97-
8, 146-6+ 
October Girl 196 
  6-13, 64-1+, 79-6, 109-5 
Oh Suzannah 402 
  31-3, 90-6, 122-7+ 
Oklahoma 306 
  29-13, 120-13 
One, Two, Button 127 
  3-7+, 10-1+, 82-1+, 138-
11, 140-12 
One, Two, Three, Four 
127 
12-1+, 13-14, 87-2, 138-10 
Only A Rose 406 
  31-10, 90-6, 122-14 
Operetta Series 
  29-1+, 120-1+m 145-1 
Orange Blossom 301 
  29-2+, 120-2+ 
Order Blank 43-9 
Outfits - Similar Material 
  26-5, 28-6 
Over the Hills 114 
  04-3+, 05-10, 28-10 
  73-1+, 74-6, 95-6, 112-7 
Over the Rainbow 409 
  31-14, 122-10 
Painted Hair Nancy Anns 
  45-10 
Pairs 
  04-9, 42-1+, 95-1+, 146-
12 
Pamphlets 
  29-7, 31-4 
Pantaloon Styles 
  6-16 
Photography, Doll 
  6-14, 117-11 
Pinch Face Nancy Anns 
  56-1+, 141-2+, 142-2+ 

Compliments of www.NancyAnnDolls.com 4



Nancy Ann Clearinghouse Index  10/08/04 

Pink Lady 303 
  29-6, 120-6 
Pins & ties 
  19-15, 48-8 
Pirate 61 
  1-2, 27-5, 45-8, 138-4, 
144-11 
Poland 41 
  1-6, 62-1 
Polly Put Kettle On 144 
  1-2, 16-1+, 124-2+, 110-
1, 128-21+ 
Portuguese 31 
  9-7+, 10-15, 62-1, 96-5, 
138-10 
Postcard 
  22-9 
Powder & Crinoline 
Series 
  5-9, 40-1+, 61-3+ 
Pretty As a Picture 124 
  14-4, 83-1+, 126-4+ 
Pretty Girl is Like a 
Melody 401 
  31-2, 122-5+ 
Pretty Maid 160 
  21-1+, 21-7, 56-4+, 106-
1+, 138-10, 141-10 
Prince Souci 251 
  40-2, 98-7 
Princess Minon Minette 
250 
  40-1, 98-7 
Princess Rosanie 162 
  22-1+, 56-4+, 111-1+, 
140-2, 141-11 
Pussy Cat 126 
  11-5+, 86-1+, 96-6, 138-
11, 140-11 
Quaker Maid 55 
  33-2, 69-1, 134-20+, 138-
10 
Queen of Hearts 157 
  11-8+, 16-10, 56-4+, 102-
1+, 140-8, 141-7+, 142-16 
Quints 510 
  19-13, 20-7, 53-1+, 103-
6, 112-4, 143-7+, 145-13 
Rain, Rain Go Away 170 
  24-1, 56-4+, 141-13 
Record Keeping 
  03-9, 44-5 
Red Mill 309 
  29-18, 120-18 
Regina 255  
  40-4, 83-3 

Repairs (see Hints and 
Storybook Spa) 
Reproduction Doll 
  2-8 
Richman, Poorman 127 
  12-1, 13-13, 87-1 
Riding 72 
  32-2 
Ring Around a Rosy 159 
  20-5+, 56-4+, 105-1+, 
135-18, 141-9, 145-15 
Ring Bearer 84 
  37-6, 38-5+, 64-9 
Rio Rita 310 
  29-20, 81-4, 120-20 
Rockabye Baby 
  11-11+, 138-10, 143-3+,  
Rosalinda 308 
  29-17, 34-13, 120-17 
Rose 1, 122 
  24-4, 117-2, 139-2 
Rose Red 
  11-18, 20-10, 128-20+, 
138-10, 140-18 
Roses Are Red 113 
  4-1+, 5-10, 62-7, 71-1+, 
72-9, 76-7, 141-3 
Roy Rogers 
  54-8, 61-2, 135-23+ 
Russian 35 
  11-6, 96-5, 138 7 1-11 
Sailing 72 
32-2, 37-8 
Sally 310 
  29-20, 120-21 
Sample Box 
  6-11, 7-13, 45-11+, 75-5 
Saturday's Child 185 
  18-9+, 26-5, 126-6, 130-
2+, 142-9 
School Days 117 
  6-1+, 8-12, 39-7, 76-1+, 
95-5,135-18, 146-3, 146-4 
Scotch 38 
  12-6, 138-10 
See Saw, Marjorie Daw  
177 
27-1+, 28-9, 124-12+, 141-
16 
September Girl 195 
  5-11, 54-1+, 79-6, 109-5, 
135-23+ 
Shoe Clues 
  0-7-11+ 
Showboat 311 
  29-22, 120-23+ 

Silks and Satins 168 
  23-2, 36-5, 69-7 
Silver Anniversary 
  81-4 
Sister (see Brother or  
  Big, Little) 
Skiing 73 
  32-2 
Sleeves 
  6-16 
Snow Queen 172 
  16-3, 140-18, 141-14 
Snow White 
  19-15, 20-10, 128-20+, 
138-10, 140-18 
Song of Norway 309 
  29-19, 120-19 
Southern Belle 57 
  33-6+, 69-1, 88-5, 134-
20+, 138-11, 139-16, 144-
11, 146-3 
Spanish 30 
  8-10+, 20-12, 138-10 
Sports Series 
  32-1, 77-1, 104-6 
Spring 90 
  20-8+, 56-2+, 58-4, 69-2, 
95-5, 134-2+, 138-11, 142-
4 
Stands 
  61-1, 64-9 
Star Light, Star Bright 
179 
  24-3, 56-4+, 138-10, 141-
14 
Star-Hand Baby 
  4-7, 9-15 
Stardust 403 
  31-5, 122-9 
Stickers 
  3-10, 99-3 
Storybook Spa 
  138-12+, 139-17, 140-
20+, 141-20+, 142-14+, 
143-16+, 144-8+, 145-10 
Style Show Dolls 
  72-5+, 106-7 
  Afternoon Tea 74-5 
  Beautiful Lady 106-7 
  Breath of Spring 73-8 
  Demure Miss 81-6 
  Dinner Date 87-6. 88-6 
  Enchantment 73-9 
  Forget-me-not 106-7 
  Gaiety 87-6, 106-7 
  Garden Party 81-6 

Compliments of www.NancyAnnDolls.com 5



Nancy Ann Clearinghouse Index  10/08/04 

  Gay Evening 93-5, 103-7, 
103-8 
  Glamorous 89-5 
  Golden Gleam 106-7 
  Grand Ball 93-5 
  Heavenly Blue 81-5 
  Lace Butterfly 89-5, 106-
7 
  Lavender and Lace 73-8 
  Lawn Party 84-6 
  Lemon Frost 92-3 
  Lilac Time 74-4, 103-7 
  Miss Checkerboard 73-7, 
106-7 
  Miss Pinafore 74-5, 106-
7 
  Pinkie 106-7 
  Pink Pearl 106-7 
  Sapphire Blue 81-5 
  Senior Prom 106-7, 110-
6 
  Sophistication 87-7 
  Strawberry Festival 106-7  
  Summer Resort 73-9, 
103-7 
  Summery Day 72-7 
  Sweet Clover 87-7 
  Sweet Miss 84-6 
  Wedding Day 101-4, 140-
13 
  White Lilacs 106-7 
Sugar and Spice 158 
  20-1+, 41-1, 56-4+, 104-
1+, 141-8 
Summary, Nancy Ann 
  30-11, 32-10, also see 
  Chronology & Dating 
Summer 91 
  22-6+, 56-2+, 95-2+, 135-
2+, 137-21, 138-11, 142-4, 
146-3 
Sunday's Child 186 
  19-9+, 56-2+, 126-6, 131-
2+, 137-21, 142-9 
Swedish 37 
  12-5 
Swiss 26 
  6-9, 20-10, 21-6, 96-5 
Tea for Two 309 
  29-19, 120-19 
Tennis 70 
  32-1, 138-11 
There was a Little Girl 
13, 90 
   32-6, 90-1, 146-4+   

Theresa 256 
  40-4+ 
Thursday's Child 183 
  16-6+, 19-15, 56-2+, 101-
5, 126-6, 128-21+, 129-2+, 
140-6, 142-7, 144-10 
Tips, see Hints 
To Market, To Market 120 
  7-1+& 6+, 8-12, 9-15, 11-
20, 20-11, 42-7, 45-13, 55-
4, 79-1+, 82-7, 95-6, 112-
7, 140-10, 145-11,  
Tommy Tucker 24 
  63-2, 96-3, 134-16, 138-
10 
Topsy and Eva 
  4-9+, 20-11, 28-6, 42-3, 
43-14, 84-4, 97-1+, 99-4, 
101-5, 138-10,  
Trunk, Muffie  
  60-1 
Tuesday's Child 181 
  14-5, 17-13, 56-2+, 126-
6, 127-10+, 142-6 
Twin Sisters 84 
  21-6+, 36-3, 146-3 
Violet 6, 129 
  24-4, 117-7, 138-10, 139-
12+ 
Wednesday's Child 182 
  15-5, 16-10, 56-2, 126-6, 
128-4+, 142-7 
Western Miss 58 
  33-10, 63-6, 101-5, 134-
18, 134-20+, 135-23+, 
138-10 
When Irish Eyes/Smiling 
404 
31-7, 103-6, 122-11, 145-4 
When She Was Good 
132 
  16-4+, 92-1+, 140-11 
Winter 93 
  8-1, 17-6+, 56-2, 69-1, 
71-4, 78-10, 95-5,  99-1+, 
137-2+, 142-5, 142-18 
Wrist Tag 
  3-10, 44-6, 142-14+, 142-
19 
 
 
  
 

Compliments of www.NancyAnnDolls.com 6


	Cinderella 155
	Advertising
	Alice Blue Gown 407
	Alice in Wonderland 125
	Alice, Sweet Alice 122,22
	Alice Looking Glass 119
	American Girl Series
	Annie Garden Gate 129
	Antoinette 257
	April Girl 190
	Around the World 700
	Ask Nancy and Ann
	Audrey Ann 2000
	August Girl 194
	Autumn 92
	Babes in Woods 179
	Baby Sue Sue 13-11
	Ballet Dancer 63
	Beautiful Lady 404
	Beauty 156
	Belgian 29
	Big & Little Sister
	Bittersweet 311
	Black Eyed Susan 4
	Bloomer Girl 312
	Blossom Time 304
	Boudoir Box 900
	Bourla, Albert
	Boxes
	Boys
	Bride  86, 152, 286
	Bridesmaid 87, 151
	Brochures
	Brother and Sister 85
	Bye Baby Bunting Series
	Cabinets, shelves
	Charmaine 253
	Chinese 33
	Christening Baby 70
	Chronology
	Cinderella 155
	Clown 62
	Costumes
	Colonial Dame 56
	Commencement Series
	Countess Maritza 305
	Countries, see name
	Cowboy 62
	Curly Locks 154
	Daffy Down Dilly 122
	Dainty Dolly, Pink 130
	Daisy 3
	Daisy Belle 179
	Dale Evans
	Daralene 259
	Dating Dolls
	Days of Week
	Dealer Price Lists
	Debbie 3500
	December Girl 124
	Dee Dee Ann Flower Girl
	Delphine 254
	Diaphanie 261
	Dillar A Dollar 112
	Dolls of the Day
	Dolls of the Month
	Dolly Varden 302
	Dutch 27
	East Side West Side 129
	Easter Parade 412
	Egg, Dolls in
	Eileen 303
	Elsie Marley 181
	English Flower Girl 32
	Eugenia Marie 258
	Eulalie 260
	Fabrics
	Fairy Tale Dolls
	Fairyland Ballerina
	Factory
	February Girl 188
	Felicia 252
	First Birthday 71
	First Communion 73
	First Day of School  72
	Five Little Sisters 500
	Floradora 311
	Flossie & Florie 174
	Flower Girl 89
	Flower Series
	Fortune Teller 306
	French 25
	Friday's Child 184
	Frock O' The Month
	Furniture
	Garden Series
	Gerda & Kay 178
	Girl of My Dreams 411
	Give Me a Lassie 178
	Glow in the Dark
	Goose Girl 169
	Graduation 74
	Great Waltz 304
	Groom 88, 153
	Gypsy, Gipsy 60

	Hard Plastic Dolls
	Hawaii? Or Phillipines?
	He Loves Me 121
	Hit Parade Series
	Hungarian 36
	Hush-A-Bye Baby
	I Have A Little Pet 126
	Identifying Early Dolls
	I'm Going a Milking 126
	Insurance
	Irene 306
	Irish 34
	Italian 28
	Jack and Jill 14, 19, 175
	Jack Tar 15
	January Girl 187
	Japan molds
	Jeannine 405
	Jennie Set the Table 161
	Jewel Series
	Jingle Bells 409
	Judy Ann Mold
	Judy Ann in Fairyland
	July Girl 193
	June Girl 192
	Letters
	Lassie Fair  178
	Lily 5, 125
	Little Betty Blue 109
	Little Bo Peep 153
	Little Miss Donnet 163
	Little Miss Lullaby
	Little Miss Muffet 118
	Little Miss Nancy Ann
	Little Miss Pattycake
	Lori Ann
	Magic Light 106-5
	Maiden Bright & Gay 175
	Mammy & Baby 83, 89
	March Girl 189
	Margie Ann 80
	Marguerite 2, 131
	Marjorie Daw
	Mary Lou 410
	Masquerade Series
	May Girl 191
	Maytime 302
	Merrie Little Maid 127
	Merry Widow 307
	Mexican 39
	Miss Nancy Ann
	Mistress Mary 119
	Molds, body
	Monday's Child 180
	Month Series Dolls
	Moonlight & Roses 405
	Muffie
	My Maryland 308
	Nancy Ann Abbott
	Naughty Marietta 307
	Nellie Bird 176
	New Moon 305
	Newspaper Article - 1949
	No, No Nanette 305
	Norwegian 40
	November Girl 197
	Nude Nancy Ann in Box
	Nun
	Nurse and Baby 83
	October Girl 196
	Oh Suzannah 402
	Oklahoma 306
	One, Two, Button 127
	Only A Rose 406
	Operetta Series
	Orange Blossom 301
	Order Blank 43-9
	Outfits - Similar Material
	Over the Hills 114
	Over the Rainbow 409
	Painted Hair Nancy Anns
	Pairs
	Pamphlets
	Pantaloon Styles
	Photography, Doll
	Pinch Face Nancy Anns
	Pink Lady 303
	Pins & ties
	Pirate 61
	Poland 41
	Polly Put Kettle On 144
	Portuguese 31
	Postcard
	Pretty As a Picture 124
	Pretty Maid 160
	Prince Souci 251
	Princess Rosanie 162
	Pussy Cat 126
	Quaker Maid 55
	Queen of Hearts 157
	Quints 510
	Rain, Rain Go Away 170
	Record Keeping
	Red Mill 309
	Regina 255
	Reproduction Doll
	Richman, Poorman 127
	Riding 72
	Ring Around a Rosy 159
	Ring Bearer 84
	Rio Rita 310
	Rockabye Baby
	Rosalinda 308
	Rose 1, 122
	Rose Red
	Roses Are Red 113
	Roy Rogers
	Russian 35
	Sailing 72
	Sally 310
	Sample Box
	Saturday's Child 185
	School Days 117
	See Saw, Marjorie Daw
	September Girl 195
	Shoe Clues
	Showboat 311
	Silks and Satins 168
	Silver Anniversary
	Skiing 73
	Sleeves
	Snow Queen 172
	Snow White
	Song of Norway 309
	Southern Belle 57
	Spanish 30
	Sports Series
	Spring 90
	Stands
	Star-Hand Baby
	Stardust 403
	Stickers
	Storybook Spa
	Style Show Dolls
	Sugar and Spice 158
	Summary, Nancy Ann
	Summer 91
	Sunday's Child 186
	Swedish 37
	Swiss 26
	Tea for Two 309
	Tennis 70
	There was a Little Girl
	Theresa 256
	Thursday's Child 183
	To Market, To Market 120
	Tommy Tucker 24
	Topsy and Eva
	Trunk, Muffie
	Tuesday's Child 181
	Twin Sisters 84
	Violet 6, 129
	Wednesday's Child 182
	Western Miss 58
	Winter 93
	Wrist Tag

